GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.308
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.02.2016

Import of Coal

308. DR. P.VENUGOPAL:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(@) whether the coal imports will continue to decline this fiscal due to unprecedented increase in output of the coal by Coal India Limited (CIL), if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the coal imports have come down from 136.6 million tonnes in April-November, 2014 to 119.9 million tonnes in 2015, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the CIL's production increased by 8.8 per cent during the April-November period of the current fiscal 2015- 16; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a)&(b): As per CCO reports, during April-November 2015, the import of coal was 127.52 Mte as compared to 137.61 Mte in the corresponding period of 2014-15 showing a decline of 7.3%. This slowdown in import is largely due to the fact that coal production by Coal India Ltd. (CIL) registered a growth of 8.8% during April-November, 2015 over the same period in the previous year.

(c)8(d): During April- November, 2015, the production of coal from CIL was
321.37 Mt compared to 295.40 Mt in the same period of the previous year, thereby achieving a growth of 8.8%.
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